BLEDSOE PETRO CORPORATION

1797 NOV 22 PM 1: 50

November 18, 1999

Mr. Earl Beecher U. S. Department of the Interior Farmington Field Office 1235 La Plata Highway, Suite A Farmington, New Mexico 87401

RE: Federal D1A APD Reinstatement

Dear Mr. Beecher,

Enclosed are copies of the approved APD, location plat, and approved sundry notice to change the location for the drilling of the Federal D1A. As per our telephone conversation, I am sending these for your re-instatement of the APD. We were unable to drill this well in 1998 and would like to begin drilling as soon as possible.

Thank you for your help in this matter.

Sincerely,

BLEDSOE PETRO CORPORATION

Marla Hill

Sia 650 - 1 1039 1

AND COSE DAY

Men 5 2 mill

Note: Atrached

APPROVED

APPROVED

ALL

JORGAN

LINE

LIN

NMOCD

58th Floor Bank One Center 1717 Main Street Dallas, Texas 75201 214/742-5800 Fax 214/742-5816

June 1990)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

| 1 | |
|----|---|
| 1, | v |

FORM APPROVED
Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
Expires: March 31, 1993

5. Lesse Designation and Serial No.

SF 078478

| SUNDRY NOTICES To not use this form for proposals to o Use "APPLICATION FO | 6. If Indian, Allortoe or Tribe Name 7. If Unit or CA, Agreement Designation UNIT G 8. Well Name and No. FEDERAL DIA | | |
|---|---|---|--|
| SUBMI | | | |
| Type of Weil Oil Weil XX Weil Other | | | |
| Name of Operator | | | |
| BLEDSOE PETRO CORPORATION Address and Telephone No. | | 9. API Well No. | |
| 1717 MAIN STREET, SUITE 58 | 50 214/742-5800 DALLAS, TX 75201 | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area | |
| Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) 1302 FSL & 986 FEL , SECTION 22 T27N R8W | | BLANCO MESAVERDE 11. County or Parish, State | |
| 1302 FSL & 986 FEL ,SECTIO | SAN JUAN COUNTY, NM | | |
| CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX | (s) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPOF | RT, OR OTHER DATA | |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION | TYPE OF ACTION | | |
| Notice of Intent | Abandonment | Change of Plans | |
| Subsequent Report | Recompletion Plugging Back | New Construction Non-Routine Fracturing | |
| | Casing Repair | Water Shut-Off | |
| Final Abandonment Notice | Altering Casing KX Other CHANGE OF LOCATION | Conversion to Injection | |
| | Other CHANGE OF EOCATION | Dispose Water (Note: Report results of multiple completion on | |
| | Ill pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting ical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)* | | |
| | | Completion or Recompletion Report and Log (or any proposed work. If well is directionally d | |
| | DEC - 1 1989 | any proposed work. If well is directionally d | |

"See Instruction on Reverse Side OPERATOR"

State of New Mexico Form C-102 ma, Hobba, NAI 88241-1980 Revised October 18, 1994 District II Instructions on back District III
1000 Rio Bruzon Rd., Aziec, NAI NZAGO APR 10 PM 12: 01 2040 South Pacheco
Santa Fe, NM 87505
1007 22 PM 1: 50 #11 South First, Actesia, NM 88210 Submit to Appropriate District Office State Lease - 4 Copies Fee Lease - 3 Copies 2040 South Pacheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505 FARMINGTON, NM AMENDED REPORT WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT API Number 1 Poul Code ⁴ Property Code ⁵ Property Name Well Number **FEDERAL** D-1A OCKID No. ¹ Operator Name * Elevation BLEDSOE ENERGY CORPORATION 5957 Surface Location UL er lot so. Section Township Range Lot Ida Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 27N 8W 1302 SOUTH 986 EAST San Juan " Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface UL or lot no. Township Section Range Lat Idn Feet from the North/South line Feet from the East/West line County 12 Dedicated Acres " Joint or Infül 4 Consolidation Code " Order No. NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION 17 OPERATOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief Date 18SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION I hereby certify that the well location shown on this plat was plotted from field notes of actual surveys made by me or under my supervision, and that the same is true and correct to the best of my belief. February 17 986 PROFESSIONAL 9672 Ceruficate Number

July 1992)

SUBMIT IN TRACECATES

(Other instructions on reverse side)

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0136 Expires: February 28, 1995

5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

SF 078478

| BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT | | | | | SF 078478 | | | |
|--|---|--|---------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|---|--------------------------------------|--|
| APPLI | CATION FOR PE | RMIT TO D | ORILL | ORIDEEPEN | 1:50 | 6. IF INDIAN, ALLOTTE | M OR TRIBE NAME | |
| b. TIPE OF WELL OIL OAS ZONE ZONE ZONE | | | | | ION, NN | 7. UNIT AGEBEMENT NAME UNIT G | | |
| | | | | | | 8. FARM OR LEASE NAME, W | BLL NO. | |
| , NAME OF OPERATOR | | | | | | FEDERAL D 9. ARTWELLING. | | |
| BLEDSOE PETRO | CORPORATION | | | | | 1A | | |
| 3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 1717 MAIN STREET SUITE 5850 DALLAS, TX 75201 | | | | | | 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR WILDCAT BLANCO MESAVERDE | | |
| LOCATION OF WELL (Be | eport location clearly and | in accordance wit | th any St | ate requirements.") | 1 | 11. SEC., T., R., M., OR | BLK. | |
| 1655'FSL & 860' FEL | | | DEG - 1 (08) | | | 22-27N-8W | | |
| | AND DIRECTION FROM NEAR | EST TOWN OR POS | T OFFICE | Can the tar | 11.17 | 12. COUNTY OR PARIS | H 13. STATE | |
| 20 MILES SOU | TH OF BLANCO, NE | W MEXICO | | Dian. A | The second of | SAN JUAN | NM | |
| DISTANCE FROM PROPU LOCATION TO NEAREST PROPERTY OR LEASE L | SELD* | | 16. NO. OF ACRES IN LEASE | | 16 | 17. NO. OF ACRES ASSIGNED TO THIS WELL 160 3 4 | | |
| (Also to nearest drig DISTANCE FROM PROP | ORED LOCATION® | | 1 | POSED DEPTH | 1 - | 20. ROTARY-OR CABLE TOOLS | | |
| OR APPLIED FOR ON THE | ELLING. CONFESTED. | | 4800' R | | <u> RO</u> | ROTARY 22. APPROX. DATE WORK WILL START* | | |
| | ether DF, RT, GR, etc.) | | | | | IMMEDIATEL | | |
| 5935' GR | | | TNC AND | CEMENTING PROGRA | м | | | |
| , | | | | SETTING DEPTH | T | QUANTITY OF CEMENT | | |
| SIZE OF HOLE | GRADE, SIZE OF CASINO | 23# J- | | 230' | 58 ft | 3 (50 sks) | | |
| 9-7/8 7-7/8 | 8-5/8 4-1/2 | | | 545014800 | | 1366 ft ³ (1158 sks) * S | | |
| | perforate & san | | | | | | | |
| | on casing will | | | | | | | |
| A 3000 nsi k | VP & 6000 psi te | st double | gate : | preventer equip | pped wi | ith blind & pi | pe | |
| rams will be | used for blow | out preven | tion | on this well. | | | | |
| | | | | | | - · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | |
| | | | | | | | . | |
| | | | | | | | . . | |
| | | | | nonductive 700 | e and propos | ed new productive zone. | ・・ (ご Pproposal is to drill (| |
| I ABOVE SPACE DESCRU | BE PROPOSED PROGRAM: I rtinent data on subsurface locati | f proposal is to deepe ons and measured and | d true vertic | al depths. Give blowout prev | venter progra | m, if any. | | |
| SIGNED SILO | n-Cut Ba | -100 | | ETROLEUM ENGIN | | | 12, 1997 | |
| | legal or State office use) | | | | APR | | | |
| PERMIT NO. | | | | APPROVAL DATE | ce lenea subich | would entitle the applicant t | o conduct operations th | |
| Application approval dos | s not warrant or certify that the a | pplicant holds legal or | r equitable (| itle to those rights in the subje | or reme willer | | | |
| CONDITIONS OF APPROV | AL, IF ANY: | | | | | | | |
| \sim | | | | mlud | | DATE 4//- | 7/18 | |
| | . 1 | | 10 | m/ co | | UAIS* | | |